Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

Reg. Off: 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station, Vijayawada 520 013, Andhra Pradesh

CIN: U65999AP2016PLC103663

APUIAML/UID/PCM/PLVD/22-23/01

SUPPLY OF CAPEX ITEMS AT VIJAYAWADA

Date: December 01, 2022

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited (**APUIAML**) requires to purchase goods for the below items, from the agencies which can supply product to APUIAML having the configuration as below:

Sl. No.	Item Required (Total Station)		Qty.	Unit Cost
1.	 Make Accuracy Display Resolution Battery back up Interface Display Resolution Magnification 	: Leica/ equivalent : 5 seconds n: 0.1 mm : Min 12 hours : RS 232 n: 0.1 inch	(Nos.)	(Rs.)
	DisplayDust/ Water resistBatteryWarranty	: Grayscale		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- Supplier should be having:
 - a. Prices should be quoted (exclusive of GST, which should be mentioned separately). No extra charges will be paid if the same is not specified in the quote
 - b. Selected supplier will be solely responsible for all products till the delivery reaches at APUAIML Vijayawada office
- APUIAML will not be responsible for any packing and transportation damages and if any damaged product found, should be replaced by you with an immediate effect
- APUIAML will make payment through RTGS and Cheque against the Invoice
- Items should be delivered at Vijayawada at the following address:

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station

Vijayawada - 520 013

Selected Supplier will raise Invoice

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station

Vijayawada - 520 013

GST No.: 37AAOCA6442P1ZY

Please submit your bid (on or before 3 pm of December 05, 2022) in a sealed envelope at the address given below or by way of mail to Rajesh.Onteddu@apurban.in

Mr. O Rajesh Babu

Division Head (Urban Infra Division)

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station

Vijayawada - 520 013

For any clarification on the, may please be contact to Mr. Timothi (Mobile No. 8897908118)

-: DISCLAIMER :-

The final decision to award contract shall at all times reside with APUIAML. APUIAML Management keeps the full right:

- (a) to take all decision in respect of the Bidding Process for selection of the Supplier
- (b) Not to disclose with anyone the reasons for rejection/ selection of any quote